Accessory Box Contents
Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
Komnnektauus kopobku ¢ akceccyapamn / 7 741U Ry Y AORE | BREBAE / BHELIRE

meére / Tornillos para la placa base / dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /

Motherboard Screw (6-32) 3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
g@ A Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte % 3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
# BuHTb! anst ﬁ Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BunTbl ans npusopa
% matepuHckon nnatel / ¥ H—R— RAZ wnu aucka 35"/ 3.5 1 2 F R4 TRZ
X9 ) Tmmu ) mR XI2 535 mews) 35 mras

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del Motherboard Standoff (6-32) 2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
usuario / Anv gt /hPyKOBO/'Acm: o 2 Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la 2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
11—%— N4 R/ APES/ EAEER carte-mereojkljll / Separadores para la dur 2.5/ Tomillo para la unidad 2,5" /

Skruv fér 2,5" enhet / BunTbl Ans npusoga
v pucka 2,5" /2.5 4 2 F RS TBx
725" WRIRIT / 2.5" BB

placa base / Moderkortsdistans / MoaaoH
g ANs matepuHckoii nnatel / Y H—R— K
X3 25> kA7) TR ERERE

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
i 1/ Vis de I'ali !

Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /

0 7/ BuHTh! Anst optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / Buntbl ans
6noka nutanvs / EREBAZR S / GIRA npurBoAa onTuyeckux anckos / K KZ A
R4 BIRGLAEE AR TRET ) KRARL | KRMARE
Padlock Bracket

Cable Ties

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / KaGenbHasi ctsikka / 7—7 )b
R4 | REH | RARW

Vorhangeschlossbiigel / Support de

cadenas / Soporte para candado /

Fastplatta for hanglas / Ckoba HasecHoro

savka//\ROY VBN &R [ HEHZE/
Bz

fractal

design
Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkiihlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YcranoBka paguatopa BogsHoro oxnaxaeHus / K sl 5 T—2—

Possible Fan Locations SO

Mégliche Liifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTa ansi ycraHoBKu BeHTUNsITopoB / 7 7 > &2 X BTE 2157 / XENBHNLE / XER
B E

TOP: 240 mm

Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp /Bepx / L&/ EE#R / LE

Limitations: =
32 mm space above the motherboard.
Radiator and fan assemblies with
combined thickness higher than 32
mm may interfere with motherboard
components taller than 36 mm.

Front: 240 or 280 mm

Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal
Front/ Mepep / BT / BIER / IEEE

Limitations:

Max radiator thickness for 280mm
. radiators and 240mm radiators

Dust Maintenance mounted in the centered screw holes: DQ ﬁ- Q QDEEE[]@E

31 mm, with 3.5” HDDs mounted. B e s e

120mm

Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awurta ot nbinu /
o
BEXY TR AR/ BHRRE Thicker 240 mm radiators may be © "
mounted off-center, but with three a
screws per fan.
OIE) S5 5 >

Rear: 120 mm

Riickseite / Vue arriére / Trasero
Baksida / 3aaHsis yacTb / HH
EER/ EE®

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begrénsningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHnienms, cm. Be6-cTpanuuy / BAE N2 HIRBEIC OV TE, Web R—J 2S8R/ NEE
|, ¥ARR/ ARER , BEHBARE

For Assistance, Please Contact

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier: / Pour I'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / Fér assistans, var god kontakta /
Ecru HeobxoAuMa nomouib, noxanyiicTa, casxutecs ¢ Hamu / #7R— M F REZBEE, SAVEDE LSV / NRML , WFEKR / OB , BRBE

[(hwme w|#

¢ » € (& smmimimon Y [l STEPI Goto'support fractal-design com’

Support:Fractal Design support #¢ |

¢+ © (& nupssisupportiactadesign comisupportiome.

E STEP 2: Click on “New support ticket"

How can we help you today?

Submit a ticket

Requester [

Where are you from? :}
Product Category :} STEP 3:Fillin the ticket request and submit

Subject [

Description of

- Al
B B /U mm AR e

FD Sweden AB, Datavagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
Fradeg;aL www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, Al rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies. Contents
and specifications as described or illustrated are subject to change without notice.

vel



Builder's
Guide

Remove Side and Front Panels

Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles
laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHuMUTE GOKOBbIE 1 NEpeaHIoio.
navenv / BIES S CHE/NFILOBMY AL 7 F FRIEARAFIEAR / 7R AIMRERDER

Install the Power Supply

Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d'alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
Installera nataggregatet / YcraHoute 6nok nutanus / BIREE QMY {4 1F / REDR/
REBREERR

| Em

.0, ®, ,Q/}

usB30
POWERSW
POWERLED+
POWERLED -
RESETSW
HDDLED HD Audio usB2.0

Connect Cables for Front I/0

Anschlusskabel fir Front-E/A / Connecter les cébles aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeavHwTe kaGenu nepeaHyx yCTpOACTs.
BBOAa-sbigopa / BIE /O MO —7 )L / A0 BIEREREBL / EE /O KBRS

Remove the Hard Drive Bracket
E Ausbau der Festplattenklammer / Enlever le support de disque dur / Retire el soporte del

disco duro / Montera av fastplattan for harddiskar / CHumyTe oGy NpUBOAa XeCTKoro ACKa /
N=KRZSALT 757y NORYSHL | FHFER IR | FRERZR

€
‘ ge:.:ccg

Optional: Install a 2.5" Drive

Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerk / Installer disque 2.5 / Instale una unidad de 2,5" / Installera 2,5"
enhet / YcTaHouTe 2,5" npueoa unu auck / 2.5 4 > F RS54 7 OB {1 | R3%2.5" BRk /

R 2.5" Wi

Install Standoffs and I/0 Shield

Standoffs und E /Installer panneau de protection
a E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och /0-plat / Ycra

HOBWTE OMOpLI M NakKy BBOAA-BbIBOAA / AR KA T & 110 ¥ —)L KOMY 11/ &M@
AERIO 4R | REIRAER 1O R

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / Ycrarosure rpacuieckyio nnaty / 957 4 ¥ 9 A— KOBY 1} | REE £/ |
REBATF

Install the Motherboard Assembly
Installation Hauptplatinenzubehér / Installer 'ensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base /
Installera cBopky i nnatel / X —HK— K P> T
DOHY) 34T/ REFARAM | REEHRAH

‘ Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcTaHosuTe 5,25" npuBOALI UM Avck | 5.25 4 > F RS A 7 OMY)
1343 7 R¥5.25" Bk / R 5.25" BB

Install 2.5" and 3.5" Drives

Installation 3,5~ oder 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques durs 2.5 ou 3.5/ Instale las unidades de 2,5" y 3,5" / Installera 2,5" och 3,5" enheter / YctaHosuTe npueoabi 2,5" 1 3.5"/ 2.5 4 > FH KU 35 4 2 F RS54 7O 1 R 2.5" 1 3.5" MR/ R 2.5" } 3.5" Biwg

ap000000

[ m——— ) gD
S

Q S0
v

v

Vi

v
o=




